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Mar. 05 Wed.
Mar. 06 Thu.
Mar. 07 Fri.
Mar. 08 Sat
Mar. 10 Mon.
Mar. 11 Tue.
Mar. 12 Wed.
Mar. 13 Thu.
Mar. 14 Fri.
Mar. 15 Sat.
Mar. 17 Mon.
Mar. 18 Tue.
Mar. 19 Wed.
Mar. 20 Thu.
Mar. 21 Fri.
Mar. 22 Sat.
Mar. 24 Mon.
Mar. 25 Tue.
Mar. 26 Wed.
Mar. 27 Thu.






















Repentance

Mental Insight

Sovereign will

Weeping prophet

Unique Relationship

Refuge

Pride Falleth

Disclose

Reformation

Divine Offering

Works of Darkness

Divine Master

Divine Love

Eternal Bread

The Comforter

Oneness of Mind

Griveing

Comfort

Self sacrifice

Bewilderment

Joel 02 :12-19
Isa. 23 :04-07
Jer. 23 :05-06
Job. 15 :04-06
Jer. 07 :01-08
Levi. 18 :23-30
Micha 03 :08-12
Eze. 37:24-26
Deu. 14 :24-26
Deu. 15 :09-11
1Tim. 06 :07-11
Eze. 36 :25-26
Levi. 19 :17-18
Jer. 31 :31-34
Pro. 15 :22-24
2Sam. 07 :28-29
Roma 08 :14-16
Heb. 05 :07-10
Exo. 32 :30-35
Acts. 04 :01-06

O.T. / Epl.

While acknowledging the placement of events chiefly occurred in the Holy-Week, the history of vicarious suffering of our Lord, stretched over 40 solemn days as devotions convenient

And the (Jesus) said unto them (disciples)," ..... that all things must be fulfilled which were written in the Law of Mosses and int he Prophets and in the Psalms concerning me" St. Luke 24:44

THE PROPHETICAL DEVOTIONS ON THE PASSION OF OUR LORD JESUS (4 Gosples, 2025 English)
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4 Gosples

Matt. 06 :16-21
Mark 10 :46-52
Luke 19 :11-27
Luke 19 :41-44
Matt. 22 :41-46
John 08 :01-11
Luke 21 :05-09
John 12 :27-37
Matt. 21 :12-17
Matt. 26 :06-13
Luke 22 :01-06
John. 13 :16-20
John. 13 :31-35
Matt. 26 :26-31
John. 14 :12-21
John. 17 :09-19
Mark 14 :32-34
Luke 22 :43-46
John. 18 :07-09
John. 18 :10-12

Leader : Congregation Bible Quiz : II Samuel

*

Theme Song - Apptication Song
before < Sermon > after
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(* may follow lectionary) youtube : music message bdprao gmail : bdprao.rev@gmail.com ;        email : rev_bdp@yahoo.com Compliments : Rev. E. Rajendra Kumar
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Vain glory

Self deceit

Wailing

Signs

Democracy

Mockery

Divine will

Penitance

Ignorance

Unkind

Blessed Assurance

Accomplshement

Accountability

Long suffering

Humiliation & Exaltation

Den of thives

Greed

Unfaithful to Master

Cleansing

The son of God

The victorious

Worry not
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118
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150

138
146
023
062
145
148
118
091

Isa. 50 :06-07
Rev. 01 :07-08
Acts. 01 :18-20
Isa. 53 :03-05
Joshua 02 :19-24
Job 30 :09-12
Acts. 03 :14-17
Hosea 10 :08-10
Eze. 20 :47-49
Zech. 12 :09-11
Rev. 02 :05-07
Amos. 08 :09-11
Num. 28 :16-18
Due. 21 :22-23
Philip. 02 :05-11
Jer. 07 :11-14
2king. 17 :13-14
Zech. 11 :13-18
1Cor. 11 :23-32
Exo. 26 :31-33
Dan. 06 :19-24
1Cor. 05 :06-08
Acts. 10 :34-41
Gen. 45 :26-28
Roma 15 :01-06
1Cor. 15 :06
Rev. 21 :01-03
Acts. 07 :45-60
1John 05 :04-12

Mar. 28 Fri.
Mar. 29 Sat.
Mar. 31 Mon.
Apr. 01 Tue.
Apr. 02 Wed.
Apr. 03 Thu.
Apr. 04 Fri.
Apr. 05 Sat.
Apr. 07 Mon.
Apr. 08 Tue.
Apr. 09 Wed.
Apr. 10 Thu.
Apr. 11 Fri.
Apr. 12 Sat.
PALM SUNDAY

Apr. 14 Mon.
Apr. 15 Tue.
Apr. 16 Wed.
Apr. 17 Thu.
Apr. 18 Fri.
Apr. 19 Sat.
Easter Feast
Apr. 21 Mon.
Apr. 22 Tue.
Apr. 23 Wed.
Apr. 24 Thu.
Apr. 25 Fri.
Apr. 26 Sat.
Apr. 27 Sun.

John 18 :15-26
Mark 14 :66-72
Matt. 27 :03-10
Luke 23 :08-12
Matt. 27 :21-26
Matt. 27 :27-31
John. 19 :01-04
Luke 23 :27-31
Luke 23 :33-38
Mark 15 :16-25
Luke 23 :39-42
Matt. 27 :45-49
John. 19 :30-34
Mark 15 :01-15
Matt. 21 :01-09
Mark 11 :15-19
Luke 20 :09-19
Matt. 26 :14-16
John. 13 :01-15
Mark 15 :33-36
Matt. 27 :62-66
Mark 16 :01-08

Introspection
It is enough
Hospitality
Fraternity

World peach
Heavenly invitation

Sovereign
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Luke 24 :25-35
Luke 24 :36-42
John 21 :01-14
Matt. 13 :46-50
Mark 16 :14-18
Luke 16 :09-13
John 20 :19-31
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Theme Song - Apptication Song
before < Sermon > after
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(* may follow lectionary)  ©The Life Guiding Publications, #86-12-05/5, Tilak Road, Rajamahendri - 533 101, E.G.Dist., A.P., South India.        forwarded by : Sri Bantu Ratnam               SS - 924 724 3656


